Mr Adrian Giles 68,150 6850 75,000

Ms Sarah Morgan 68,150 6850 75,000

Note 1: As announced on 13 August 2024, with effect from 1 September 2024, Mr Dyer’s salary and fees were increased by
$75,000 to $175,000 while he holds the role of Executive Chairman.
Note 2: Mr Triscari’s remuneration (through his related entity) is US$50,000 per annum, which has been converted to AU$ in this
table at an exchange rate of 0.6756.

The amounts in the table above are different from the remuneration disclosed in the Remuneration
Report for the year ended 30 June 2024 due to changes to Mr Dyer’s and Mr Triscari’s remuneration
arrangements.  In addition, the Remuneration Report reflects remuneration accrued during the year
ended 30 June 2024, while the table above reflects annualised remuneration to be paid from 15 October
2024.

If each of the Directors is paid 100% of their annual Director’s fees through the issue of Shares under the
Director Fees Plan, the following will be the effect on the holding of Shares of each of the Directors after
one year:

Director Current
shareholding1

% of total
share capital2

Shares issued
under Plan3

Shareholding
following issue3

% of Total share
capital

Mr Andrew Dyer 252,362,652 5.00% 175,000,000   427,362,652 7.87%

Mr Tom Triscari - 0.00%   74,000,000  74,000,000  1.36%

Mr Adrian Giles 84,416,487 1.67% 68,150,000  152,566,487  2.81%

Ms Sarah Morgan 72,956,406 1.45% 68,150,000   141,106,406  2.60%

Note 1: Assuming no options are exercised and no further Shares are issued.
Note 2: Assuming there are currently 5,042,621,691 Shares on issue.
Note 3: Assuming the Shares are issued at $0.001 per Share, that all Directors are paid 100% of their annual director’s fees in the
form of Shares under the Director Fees Plan and that no other Shares are issued or Options exercised.

The number of Shares in the table above reflects the maximum number of Shares that could be issued
under the Director Fees Plan in FY25. If the Share price increases over that financial year, the number of
Shares that may be issued under the Director Fees Plan will be less than shown in the table above.